
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 686 556 60 70

2 Devon 625 505 70 50

3 Gloucestershire 587 477 50 60

4 Dorset 509 429 40 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 76 Emma Bakare Avon 144 46 48 50
2 73 Abigail Roach Avon 142 48 48 46
3 87 Megan Webber Devon 140 50 44 46
4 94 Danielle Broom Dorset 136 36 50 50

5= 74 Sophie Parker Avon 135 42 50 43
5= 77 Esther Leong Avon 135 45 46 44
5= 88 Rebecca Roots Devon 135 50 37 48
8 101 Selbe Hopkins-Creed Gloucestershire 132 44 46 42
9 78 Lottie Rudd Avon 129 45 41 43

10 79 Nina Nemi Avon 124 42 34 48
11 104 Beth Gardner Gloucestershire 121 40 43 38
12 90 Lauren Coleman Devon 118 48 40 30
13 102 Georgia Wray Gloucestershire 116 34 43 39
14 92 Leoni Bishop Devon 112 38 38 36
15 103 Megan Creed Gloucestershire 108 36 37 35
16 89 Lucy Kevern Devon 107 40 33 34
17 91 Sasha Denis Devon 106 38 36 32
18 105 Sophie Temple Gloucestershire 104 32 32 40
19 99 Megan Lowe Dorset 101 30 41 30
20 106 Jess Smith Gloucestershire 99 34 33 32
21 98 Caitlyn Hooper Dorset 97 28 30 39
22 97 Rebecca May Dorset 95 30 30 35
23 96 Holly Anderson Dorset 88 32 28 28
24 95 Zoe Allen Dorset 84 28 28 28

25= 75 Mollie Chapman Avon 0
25= 93 Emma Sharpe Devon 0
25= 100 Lita Short Dorset 0
25= 107 Alidia Vaile Gloucestershire 0



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 686 556 60 70

2 Devon 625 505 70 50

3 Gloucestershire 587 477 50 60

4 Dorset 509 429 40 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Abigail Roach 2LR 22.1 22.1 2 48
73 Abigail Roach SB 90 90 2 48
73 Abigail Roach SLJ 2.24 2.23 2.23 2.24 3 46
74 Sophie Parker 2LR 22.7 22.7 5 42
74 Sophie Parker SB 91 91 1 50
74 Sophie Parker VJ 52 47 49 52 4= 43
75 Mollie Chapman S 9.09 9.74 9.46 9.74
76 Emma Bakare 2LR 22.4 22.4 3 46
76 Emma Bakare S 11.73 11.81 11.77 11.81 2 48
76 Emma Bakare SLJ 2.35 2.35 2.40 2.40 1 50
77 Esther Leong 4LR 48.1 48.1 3= 45
77 Esther Leong S 7.75 8.40 7.55 8.40 3 46
77 Esther Leong SLJ 2.15 2.22 2.19 2.22 4 44
78 Lottie Rudd 4LR 48.1 48.1 3= 45
78 Lottie Rudd SB 80 80 5= 41
78 Lottie Rudd VJ 47 52 51 52 4= 43
79 Nina Nemi 4LR 48.9 48.9 5 42
79 Nina Nemi S 6.73 6.58 6.05 6.73 9 34
79 Nina Nemi VJ 61 60 61 61 2 48



Team Results Devon (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 686 556 60 70

2 Devon 625 505 70 50

3 Gloucestershire 587 477 50 60

4 Dorset 509 429 40 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Megan Webber 2LR 21.7 21.7 1 50
87 Megan Webber SB 82 82 4 44
87 Megan Webber VJ 52 53 52 53 3 46
88 Rebecca Roots 4LR 46.8 46.8 1 50
88 Rebecca Roots SB 76 76 7= 37
88 Rebecca Roots SLJ 2.17 2.20 2.26 2.26 2 48
89 Lucy Kevern 2LR 22.9 22.9 6 40
89 Lucy Kevern SB 72 72 9= 33
89 Lucy Kevern SLJ 1.95 2.03 2.03 2.03 9 34
90 Lauren Coleman 4LR 47.7 47.7 2 48
90 Lauren Coleman S 8.23 6.97 7.89 8.23 6 40
90 Lauren Coleman VJ 45 44 44 45 11 30
91 Sasha Denis 4LR 50.5 50.5 7 38
91 Sasha Denis S 7.43 0.00 6.97 7.43 8 36
91 Sasha Denis VJ 46 44 45 46 10 32
92 Leoni Bishop 2LR 23.0 23.0 7 38
92 Leoni Bishop S 7.09 7.21 7.51 7.51 7 38
92 Leoni Bishop SLJ 2.03 2.02 2.08 2.08 8 36
93 Emma Sharpe S 9.00 0.00 8.63 9.00



Team Results Dorset (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 686 556 60 70

2 Devon 625 505 70 50

3 Gloucestershire 587 477 50 60

4 Dorset 509 429 40 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Danielle Broom 2LR 23.1 23.1 8 36
94 Danielle Broom S 11.47 12.05 11.80 12.05 1 50
94 Danielle Broom VJ 61 63 63 63 1 50
95 Zoe Allen 4LR 1:01.6 1:01.6 12 28
95 Zoe Allen S 6.09 5.25 5.73 6.09 12 28
95 Zoe Allen VJ 30 29 32 32 12 28
96 Holly Anderson 4LR 54.8 54.8 10 32
96 Holly Anderson SB 58 58 12 28
96 Holly Anderson SLJ 1.77 1.78 1.79 1.79 12 28
97 Rebecca May 2LR 23.9 23.9 11 30
97 Rebecca May S 0.00 6.27 6.34 6.34 11 30
97 Rebecca May VJ 48 48 49 49 8= 35
98 Caitlyn Hooper 2LR 24.2 24.2 12 28
98 Caitlyn Hooper SB 68 68 11 30
98 Caitlyn Hooper SLJ 2.06 2.05 2.14 2.14 6= 39
99 Megan Lowe 4LR 57.2 57.2 11 30
99 Megan Lowe SB 80 80 5= 41
99 Megan Lowe SLJ 1.80 1.86 1.83 1.86 11 30

100 Lita Short SLJ 1.84 1.78 1.85 1.85



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 686 556 60 70

2 Devon 625 505 70 50

3 Gloucestershire 587 477 50 60

4 Dorset 509 429 40 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
101 Selbe Hopkins-Creed 2LR 22.6 22.6 4 44
101 Selbe Hopkins-Creed SB 84 84 3 46
101 Selbe Hopkins-Creed SLJ 2.06 2.13 2.18 2.18 5 42
102 Georgia Wray 2LR 23.4 23.4 9 34
102 Georgia Wray S 7.68 8.24 8.39 8.39 4= 43
102 Georgia Wray SLJ 2.01 2.14 2.09 2.14 6= 39
103 Megan Creed 4LR 51.1 51.1 8 36
103 Megan Creed SB 76 76 7= 37
103 Megan Creed VJ 48 47 49 49 8= 35
104 Beth Gardner 4LR 50.0 50.0 6 40
104 Beth Gardner S 7.49 8.39 7.02 8.39 4= 43
104 Beth Gardner VJ 50 50 50 50 7 38
105 Sophie Temple 2LR 23.7 23.7 10 32
105 Sophie Temple S 6.72 6.63 6.56 6.72 10 32
105 Sophie Temple VJ 43 44 51 51 6 40
106 Jess Smith 4LR 52.9 52.9 9 34
106 Jess Smith SB 72 72 9= 33
106 Jess Smith SLJ 1.82 1.80 1.87 1.87 10 32



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Devon Orange 87 Megan Webber 21.7 50
2 Avon Red 73 Abigail Roach 22.1 48
3 Avon Red 76 Emma Bakare 22.4 46
4 Gloucestershire Blue 101 Selbe Hopkins-Creed 22.6 44
5 Avon Red 74 Sophie Parker 22.7 42
6 Devon Orange 89 Lucy Kevern 22.9 40
7 Devon Orange 92 Leoni Bishop 23.0 38
8 Dorset Green 94 Danielle Broom 23.1 36
9 Gloucestershire Blue 102 Georgia Wray 23.4 34

10 Gloucestershire Blue 105 Sophie Temple 23.7 32
11 Dorset Green 97 Rebecca May 23.9 30
12 Dorset Green 98 Caitlyn Hooper 24.2 28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Devon Orange 88 Rebecca Roots 46.8 50
2 Devon Orange 90 Lauren Coleman 47.7 48

3= Avon Red 77 Esther Leong 48.1 45
3= Avon Red 78 Lottie Rudd 48.1 45
5 Avon Red 79 Nina Nemi 48.9 42
6 Gloucestershire Blue 104 Beth Gardner 50.0 40
7 Devon Orange 91 Sasha Denis 50.5 38
8 Gloucestershire Blue 103 Megan Creed 51.1 36
9 Gloucestershire Blue 106 Jess Smith 52.9 34

10 Dorset Green 96 Holly Anderson 54.8 32
11 Dorset Green 99 Megan Lowe 57.2 30
12 Dorset Green 95 Zoe Allen 1:01.6 28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Devon Orange 1:32.8 0.0 1:32.8 70.0
2 01 Avon Red 1:35.4 0.0 1:35.4 60.0
3 05 Gloucestershire Blue 1:41.9 0.0 1:41.9 50.0
4 04 Dorset Green 1:51.4 0.0 1:51.4 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 1:28.6 0.0 1:28.6 70.0
2 05 Gloucestershire Blue 1:30.9 0.0 1:30.9 60.0
3 03 Devon Orange 1:31.3 0.0 1:31.3 50.0
4 04 Dorset Green 1:34.4 0.0 1:34.4 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset Green 94 Danielle Broom 12.05 50
2 Avon Red 76 Emma Bakare 11.81 48
3 Avon Red 77 Esther Leong 8.40 46

4= Gloucestershire Blue 102 Georgia Wray 8.39 43
4= Gloucestershire Blue 104 Beth Gardner 8.39 43
6 Devon Orange 90 Lauren Coleman 8.23 40
7 Devon Orange 92 Leoni Bishop 7.51 38
8 Devon Orange 91 Sasha Denis 7.43 36
9 Avon Red 79 Nina Nemi 6.73 34

10 Gloucestershire Blue 105 Sophie Temple 6.72 32
11 Dorset Green 97 Rebecca May 6.34 30
12 Dorset Green 95 Zoe Allen 6.09 28

Avon Red 75 Mollie Chapman 9.74 0
Devon Orange 93 Emma Sharpe 9.00 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Avon Red 74 Sophie Parker 91 50
2 Avon Red 73 Abigail Roach 90 48
3 Gloucestershire Blue 101 Selbe Hopkins-Creed 84 46
4 Devon Orange 87 Megan Webber 82 44

5= Avon Red 78 Lottie Rudd 80 41
5= Dorset Green 99 Megan Lowe 80 41
7= Devon Orange 88 Rebecca Roots 76 37
7= Gloucestershire Blue 103 Megan Creed 76 37
9= Devon Orange 89 Lucy Kevern 72 33
9= Gloucestershire Blue 106 Jess Smith 72 33
11 Dorset Green 98 Caitlyn Hooper 68 30
12 Dorset Green 96 Holly Anderson 58 28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 76 Emma Bakare 2.40 50
2 Devon Orange 88 Rebecca Roots 2.26 48
3 Avon Red 73 Abigail Roach 2.24 46
4 Avon Red 77 Esther Leong 2.22 44
5 Gloucestershire Blue 101 Selbe Hopkins-Creed 2.18 42

6= Dorset Green 98 Caitlyn Hooper 2.14 39
6= Gloucestershire Blue 102 Georgia Wray 2.14 39
8 Devon Orange 92 Leoni Bishop 2.08 36
9 Devon Orange 89 Lucy Kevern 2.03 34

10 Gloucestershire Blue 106 Jess Smith 1.87 32
11 Dorset Green 99 Megan Lowe 1.86 30
12 Dorset Green 96 Holly Anderson 1.79 28

Dorset Green 100 Lita Short 1.85 0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Girls Torbay Leisure Centre 21 Feb 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset Green 94 Danielle Broom 63 50
2 Avon Red 79 Nina Nemi 61 48
3 Devon Orange 87 Megan Webber 53 46

4= Avon Red 74 Sophie Parker 52 43
4= Avon Red 78 Lottie Rudd 52 43
6 Gloucestershire Blue 105 Sophie Temple 51 40
7 Gloucestershire Blue 104 Beth Gardner 50 38

8= Dorset Green 97 Rebecca May 49 35
8= Gloucestershire Blue 103 Megan Creed 49 35
10 Devon Orange 91 Sasha Denis 46 32
11 Devon Orange 90 Lauren Coleman 45 30
12 Dorset Green 95 Zoe Allen 32 28


